



VILLAGE OF VILLA PARK
2014 Kenilworth Park Roadway Improvements Project
Base Bid Tabulation – Tuesday, May 6, 2014, 10:00 AM

Engineer's Estimate	Chicagoland Paving Contractors, 225 Teiser Road Lake Zurich, IL 60047 Phone (847) 550-9681 Fax (847) 550-9684	Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc. Post Office Box 831 Huntley, IL 60142-0831 Phone (815) 923-4380 Fax (815) 923-4389	A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc. 1900 Wright Boulevard Schaumburg, IL 60193 Phone (847) 891-6000 Fax (847) 891-6100	R. W. Dunteman Company 600 South Lombard Road Addison, IL 60101 Phone (630) 953-1500 Fax (630) 932-0994	Average Bid
---------------------	---	---	--	---	-------------

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEOTAPING	L SUM	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,050.00	\$2,050.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00
2	TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION	L SUM	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,491.70	\$3,491.70	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$14,100.00	\$14,100.00	\$10,110.43	\$10,110.43
3	TREE PROTECTION	FOOT	580.00	\$2.00	\$1,160.00	\$2.50	\$1,450.00	\$4.20	\$2,436.00	\$1.00	\$580.00	\$5.00	\$2,900.00	\$3.18	\$1,844.40
4	INLET FILTERS	EACH	14.00	\$75.00	\$1,050.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$147.00	\$2,058.00	\$25.00	\$350.00	\$140.00	\$1,960.00	\$103.00	\$1,442.00
5	INLET FILTER CLEANING	EACH	14.00	\$25.00	\$350.00	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$52.50	\$735.00	\$1.00	\$14.00	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$38.38	\$537.32
6	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	13.00	\$10.00	\$130.00	\$50.00	\$650.00	\$44.00	\$572.00	\$15.00	\$195.00	\$74.40	\$967.20	\$45.85	\$596.05
7	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	740.00	\$5.00	\$3,700.00	\$5.00	\$3,700.00	\$5.25	\$3,885.00	\$3.00	\$2,220.00	\$7.10	\$5,254.00	\$5.09	\$3,766.60
8	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	1,302.00	\$1.50	\$1,953.00	\$1.25	\$1,627.50	\$3.15	\$4,101.30	\$1.50	\$1,953.00	\$1.95	\$2,538.90	\$1.96	\$2,551.92
9	REMOVAL & DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	80.00	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	\$35.00	\$2,800.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$35.00	\$2,800.00	\$80.70	\$6,456.00	\$50.18	\$4,014.40
10	ADDITIONAL HAULING SURCHARGE, NON-SPECIAL WASTE	LOAD	1.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$735.00	\$735.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$1,015.00	\$1,015.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
11	AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS	TON	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$230.00	\$230.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$75.35	\$75.35	\$107.59	\$107.59
12	EXPLORATORY TRENCH, 72"	FOOT	10.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$105.00	\$1,050.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$91.25	\$912.50
13	INSTALL 4' DIA. MANHOLE OVER EXISTING STORM SEWER W/	EACH	1.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,225.00	\$7,225.00	\$7,140.00	\$7,140.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,541.25	\$6,541.25
14	STORM SEWER, CL II, TY 2, 15"	FOOT	20.00	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	\$95.00	\$1,900.00	\$94.50	\$1,890.00	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$90.00	\$1,800.00	\$86.13	\$1,722.60
15	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	10.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$48.00	\$480.00	\$47.25	\$472.50	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$47.56	\$475.60
16	COMB. CONC. CURB & GUTTER, TY B6.12	FOOT	737.00	\$27.00	\$19,899.00	\$18.30	\$13,487.10	\$21.00	\$15,477.00	\$25.00	\$18,425.00	\$21.20	\$15,624.40	\$21.38	\$15,757.06
17	PCC SIDEWALK, 5", SPECIAL	SQ FT	1,102.00	\$6.00	\$6,612.00	\$5.85	\$6,446.70	\$6.30	\$6,942.60	\$10.00	\$11,020.00	\$6.35	\$6,997.70	\$7.13	\$7,857.26
18	DETECTABLE WARNINGS, SPECIAL	SQ FT	140.00	\$22.00	\$3,080.00	\$36.00	\$5,040.00	\$36.75	\$5,145.00	\$35.00	\$4,900.00	\$35.00	\$4,900.00	\$35.69	\$4,996.60
19	PROTECTIVE COAT	SQ YD	286.00	\$1.00	\$286.00	\$4.65	\$1,329.90	\$5.25	\$1,501.50	\$2.00	\$572.00	\$5.00	\$1,430.00	\$4.23	\$1,209.78
20	HMA SURFACE REMOVAL, 2½"	SQ YD	1,519.00	\$2.50	\$3,797.50	\$5.90	\$8,962.10	\$4.15	\$6,303.85	\$6.00	\$9,114.00	\$6.55	\$9,949.45	\$5.65	\$8,582.35
21	HMA SURFACE REMOVAL, BUTT JOINT	SQ YD	66.00	\$6.00	\$396.00	\$10.00	\$660.00	\$6.50	\$429.00	\$10.00	\$660.00	\$17.80	\$1,174.80	\$11.08	\$731.28
22	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	GALLON	153.00	\$1.00	\$153.00	\$4.00	\$612.00	\$0.01	\$1.53	\$1.00	\$153.00	\$5.95	\$910.35	\$2.74	\$419.22
23	AGGREGATE PRIME COAT	TON	3.00	\$8.00	\$24.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$16.50	\$49.50	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$114.00	\$342.00	\$45.38	\$136.14
24	HMA LEVELING BINDER, MACHINE METHOD, N50, 1"	TON	112.00	\$50.00	\$5,600.00	\$95.00	\$10,640.00	\$87.60	\$9,811.20	\$115.00	\$12,880.00	\$145.80	\$16,329.60	\$110.85	\$12,415.20
25	HMA SURFACE COURSE, MIX D, N50, 1½"	TON	129.00	\$60.00	\$7,740.00	\$105.00	\$13,545.00	\$88.70	\$11,442.30	\$120.00	\$15,480.00	\$134.80	\$17,389.20	\$112.13	\$14,464.77
26	CLASS D PATCH, 8", SPECIAL	SQ YD	287.00	\$80.00	\$22,960.00	\$69.00	\$19,803.00	\$71.00	\$20,377.00	\$45.00	\$12,915.00	\$101.85	\$29,230.95	\$71.71	\$20,580.77
27	STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW FRAME & LID OR C	EACH	8.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$850.00	\$6,800.00	\$840.00	\$6,720.00	\$650.00	\$5,200.00	\$800.00	\$6,400.00	\$785.00	\$6,280.00
28	TOPSOIL, FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	SQ YD	200.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$6.30	\$1,260.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$5.58	\$1,116.00
29	SODDING, SALT TOLERANT	SQ YD	200.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$14.70	\$2,940.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$12.00	\$2,400.00	\$11.68	\$2,336.00
30	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	8.00	\$1.00	\$8.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$52.50	\$420.00	\$1.00	\$8.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$50.88	\$407.04
31	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,950.00	\$2,950.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,130.00	\$12,130.00	\$5,270.00	\$5,270.00
AS-READ TOTAL				N/A		\$119,900.00		\$125,975.28		\$138,217.00		\$173,774.90		N/A	
CALCULATED TOTAL				\$96,548.50		\$119,900.00		\$125,975.28		\$138,217.00		\$173,774.90		\$139,482.13	



VILLAGE OF VILLA PARK
2014 Kenilworth Park Roadway Improvements Project
Alternate Bid Tabulation – Tuesday, May 6, 2014, 10:00 AM

Engineer's Estimate	Chicagoland Paving Contractors, 225 Teiser Road Lake Zurich, IL 60047 Phone (847) 550-9681 Fax (847) 550-9684	Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc. Post Office Box 831 Huntley, IL 60142-0831 Phone (815) 923-4380 Fax (815) 923-4389	A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc. 1900 Wright Boulevard Schaumburg, IL 60193 Phone (847) 891-6000 Fax (847) 891-6100	R. W. Dunteman Company 600 South Lombard Road Addison, IL 60101 Phone (630) 953-1500 Fax (630) 932-0994	Average Bid
---------------------	---	---	--	---	-------------

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEOTAPING	L SUM	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,050.00	\$2,050.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00
2	TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION	L SUM	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,601.45	\$5,601.45	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$14,100.00	\$14,100.00	\$11,262.86	\$11,262.86
3	TREE PROTECTION	FOOT	580.00	\$2.00	\$1,160.00	\$2.50	\$1,450.00	\$4.20	\$2,436.00	\$1.00	\$580.00	\$5.00	\$2,900.00	\$3.18	\$1,844.40
4	INLET FILTERS	EACH	14.00	\$75.00	\$1,050.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$147.00	\$2,058.00	\$25.00	\$350.00	\$140.00	\$1,960.00	\$103.00	\$1,442.00
5	INLET FILTER CLEANING	EACH	14.00	\$25.00	\$350.00	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$52.50	\$735.00	\$1.00	\$14.00	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$38.38	\$537.32
6	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	13.00	\$10.00	\$130.00	\$50.00	\$650.00	\$44.00	\$572.00	\$15.00	\$195.00	\$74.40	\$967.20	\$45.85	\$596.05
7	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	737.00	\$5.00	\$3,685.00	\$5.00	\$3,685.00	\$5.25	\$3,869.25	\$3.00	\$2,211.00	\$7.10	\$5,232.70	\$5.09	\$3,751.33
8	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	1,302.00	\$1.50	\$1,953.00	\$1.25	\$1,627.50	\$3.15	\$4,101.30	\$1.50	\$1,953.00	\$1.95	\$2,538.90	\$1.96	\$2,551.92
9	REMOVAL & DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	80.00	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	\$35.00	\$2,800.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$35.00	\$2,800.00	\$80.70	\$6,456.00	\$50.18	\$4,014.40
10	ADDITIONAL HAULING SURCHARGE, NON-SPECIAL WASTE	LOAD	1.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$735.00	\$735.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$1,015.00	\$1,015.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
11	AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS	TON	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$230.00	\$230.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$75.35	\$75.35	\$107.59	\$107.59
12	EXPLORATORY TRENCH, 72"	FOOT	10.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$105.00	\$1,050.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$91.25	\$912.50
13	INSTALL 4" DIA. MANHOLE OVER EXISTING STORM SEWER W/	EACH	1.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,225.00	\$7,225.00	\$7,140.00	\$7,140.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,541.25	\$6,541.25
14	STORM SEWER, CL II, TY 2, 15"	FOOT	20.00	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	\$95.00	\$1,900.00	\$94.50	\$1,890.00	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$90.00	\$1,800.00	\$86.13	\$1,722.60
15	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	10.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$48.00	\$480.00	\$47.25	\$472.50	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$47.56	\$475.60
16	COMB. CONC. CURB & GUTTER, TY B6.12	FOOT	887.00	\$27.00	\$23,949.00	\$18.30	\$16,232.10	\$21.00	\$18,627.00	\$25.00	\$22,175.00	\$20.95	\$18,582.65	\$21.31	\$18,901.97
17	PCC SIDEWALK, 5", SPECIAL	SQ FT	1,102.00	\$6.00	\$6,612.00	\$5.85	\$6,446.70	\$6.30	\$6,942.60	\$10.00	\$11,020.00	\$6.35	\$6,997.70	\$7.13	\$7,857.26
18	DETECTABLE WARNINGS, SPECIAL	SQ FT	140.00	\$22.00	\$3,080.00	\$36.00	\$5,040.00	\$36.75	\$5,145.00	\$35.00	\$4,900.00	\$35.00	\$4,900.00	\$35.69	\$4,996.60
19	PROTECTIVE COAT	SQ YD	311.00	\$1.00	\$311.00	\$4.65	\$1,446.15	\$5.15	\$1,601.65	\$2.00	\$622.00	\$5.00	\$1,555.00	\$4.20	\$1,306.20
20	HMA SURFACE REMOVAL, 2½"	SQ YD	1,519.00	\$2.50	\$3,797.50	\$5.90	\$8,962.10	\$4.15	\$6,303.85	\$6.00	\$9,114.00	\$6.55	\$9,949.45	\$5.65	\$8,582.35
21	HMA SURFACE REMOVAL, BUTT JOINT	SQ YD	66.00	\$6.00	\$396.00	\$10.00	\$660.00	\$6.50	\$429.00	\$10.00	\$660.00	\$17.80	\$1,174.80	\$11.08	\$731.28
22	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	GALLON	153.00	\$1.00	\$153.00	\$4.00	\$612.00	\$0.01	\$1.53	\$1.00	\$153.00	\$5.95	\$910.35	\$2.74	\$419.22
23	AGGREGATE PRIME COAT	TON	3.00	\$8.00	\$24.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$16.50	\$49.50	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$114.00	\$342.00	\$45.38	\$136.14
24	HMA LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50, 1"	TON	112.00	\$50.00	\$5,600.00	\$95.00	\$10,640.00	\$87.60	\$9,811.20	\$115.00	\$12,880.00	\$145.80	\$16,329.60	\$110.85	\$12,415.20
25	HMA SURFACE COURSE, MIX D, N50, 1½"	TON	129.00	\$60.00	\$7,740.00	\$105.00	\$13,545.00	\$88.70	\$11,442.30	\$120.00	\$15,480.00	\$134.80	\$17,389.20	\$112.13	\$14,464.77
26	CLASS D PATCH, 8", SPECIAL	SQ YD	286.00	\$80.00	\$22,880.00	\$69.00	\$19,734.00	\$71.00	\$20,306.00	\$45.00	\$12,870.00	\$101.97	\$29,163.42	\$71.74	\$20,517.64
27	STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW FRAME & LID OR	EACH	8.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$850.00	\$6,800.00	\$840.00	\$6,720.00	\$650.00	\$5,200.00	\$800.00	\$6,400.00	\$785.00	\$6,280.00
28	TOPSOIL, FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	SQ YD	200.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$6.30	\$1,260.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$5.58	\$1,116.00
29	SODDING, SALT TOLERANT	SQ YD	200.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$14.70	\$2,940.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$12.00	\$2,400.00	\$11.68	\$2,336.00
30	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	8.00	\$1.00	\$8.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$52.50	\$420.00	\$1.00	\$8.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$50.88	\$407.04
31	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,950.00	\$2,950.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,130.00	\$12,130.00	\$5,270.00	\$5,270.00
32	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	33.00	\$34.00	\$1,122.00	\$39.00	\$1,287.00	\$114.00	\$3,762.00	\$50.00	\$1,650.00	\$86.50	\$2,854.50	\$72.38	\$2,388.54
33	HMA BASE COURSE, 4"	SQ YD	139.00	\$40.00	\$5,560.00	\$25.00	\$3,475.00	\$22.00	\$3,058.00	\$45.00	\$6,255.00	\$50.65	\$7,040.35	\$35.66	\$4,956.74
34	HMA BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50, 2"	TON	20.00	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$110.00	\$2,200.00	\$165.00	\$3,300.00	\$160.90	\$3,218.00	\$133.98	\$2,679.60
35	HMA SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50, 2"	TON	20.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$105.00	\$2,100.00	\$88.70	\$1,774.00	\$185.00	\$3,700.00	\$165.70	\$3,314.00	\$136.10	\$2,722.00
36	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, 4"	SQ YD	139.00	\$7.00	\$973.00	\$9.00	\$1,251.00	\$6.30	\$875.70	\$7.00	\$973.00	\$21.90	\$3,044.10	\$11.05	\$1,535.95
AS-READ TOTAL				N/A		\$134,900.00		\$140,808.38		\$160,341.00		\$196,240.27		N/A	
CALCULATED TOTAL				\$110,783.50		\$134,900.00		\$140,808.38		\$160,341.00		\$196,240.27		\$158,080.32	